



ORDER PASSED BELOW EX. 106 IN REG. DKT. NO. 10/2004

1. The D.H. has filed present application for issuance of possession warrant. He has submitted that, the Hon'ble High Court has rejected writ petition No.5338/2014 and hence, it is necessary to issue possession warrant.

2. In present matter already on many occasions possession warrant is issued. The judgment debtors filed various applications and all said applications are decided. The decree in present suit is confirmed upto Hon'ble Supreme Court. The court commissioner report is filed at Exh.65 and 85 and it is sufficient to identify the boundaries. The matter is old. Therefore, in such circumstance it is necessary that, the decree be executed without any further delay. Therefore, possession warrant is required to be re-issued. Hence, following order is passed.

ORDER

Re-issue possession warrant as per Order 21 Rule 35 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

Date - 12/04/2022

(Pankaj K. Ahir)
Civil Judge, J.D.
Kannad

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same,
word to word as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer : K. G. Khaire
Court : C.J.J.D. & JMFC, Kannad.
Date : **12/04/2022**
Order signed by the
presiding officer on : **13/04/2022**
Order uploaded on : **16/04/2022**

.....